These days, sports psychology stands on its own within the vast field of sports science. The 

purpose of this investigation was to compare the socio-economic status of male college 

Football players from Kalyana Karnataka and non-Kalyana Karnataka regions. For this study, 

two hundred fifty-six (256) male collegiate subjects, who represent the tournament among 

those included in the study, one hundred twenty-eight (128) subjects from Kalyana Karnataka, 

and one hundred twenty-eight (128) from non-Kalyana Karnataka regions. The age of the 

subject ranged from 18 to 25 years. For psychological assessment, the Socio-Economic Status 

Questionnaire was constructed and standardised by Rajbir Singh, Radhe Shyam, and Satish 

Kumar (2006) from the Department of Psychology, M.D.

[...]

The study was purposed to compare the level of socio-

economic status in male football players from both the Kalyana 

Karnataka and non-Kalyana Karnataka regions. 

2.  METHODOLOGY 

To achieve the purpose of the study, data were collected from a 

total of two hundred fifty-six (256) male football players, of 

which one hundred twenty-eight (128) subjects were selected 

from each region. The subjects are drawn from universities in 

both the Kalyana Karnataka and non-Kalyana Karnataka 

regions and include intercollegiate-level football winners and 

runners-up. The players' ages ranged from 18 to 25 years.

[...]

Football 
Players 

12

8 
68.1875 14.66784 

12.756
* 

.00
5* 

NKK 

Region 
Football 

Players 

12
8 

92.5859 13.07972 

Table Value 1.984* 

Table 2 above presents a comparison of the Socio-Economic 

Status of the two groups, each consisting of one hundred 

twenty-eight (128) football players. Players from the Kalyana 

Karnataka Region (KK Region) recorded a mean Socio-

Economic Status score of 68.1875 (SD = 14.66784), whereas 

players from the Non-Kalyana Karnataka Region (NKK 

Region) obtained a higher mean score of 92.5859 (SD =